CY23EP09
2.5 V or 3.3 V, 10-220 MHz, Low Jitter,
9-Output Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ 10 MHz to 220 MHz maximum operating range
■ Zero input-output propagation delay, adjustable by loading on
CLKOUT pin
■ Multiple low-skew outputs

CY23EP09
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Lead-free
CY23EP09SXC-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY23EP09SXC-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23EP09SXI-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Industrial
CY23EP09SXI-1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY23EP09SXC-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY23EP09SXC-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23EP09SXI-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY23EP09SXI-1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY23EP09ZXC-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Commercial
CY23EP09ZXC-1HT 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23EP09ZXI-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Industrial
CY23EP09ZXI-1HT 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY
Company ID: CY=Cypress
Base device part number
CY23EP09 = 9-output zero delay buffer
Temperature Grade: I = Industrial, C = Commercial
 S(X) C 1 (H)
Output Drive: 1=standard drive, 1H=high drive
23EP09 (T)